POSITION

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
POLICE CHIEF

FIRE CHIEF

POLICE MAJOR

MAYOR

FIRE ASSISTANT CHIEF

ASSIST. SUPERINT. PUBLIC WORKS
DIRECTOR 911

DIRECTOR PARKS AND RECREATION
BATTALION CHIEF

TREASURER

FINANCE OFFICER

DIRECTOR PLANNING AND ZONING
GRANT WRITER/STRMWTR MANAGER
POLICE CAPTAIN

LICENSE FEE MANAGER

LANDFILL MANAGER

CLERK

CEMETERY SEXTON

STREET FOREMAN

ASSIST. DIRECTOR 911

DIRECTOR PLAZA THEATER

ASSIST. LANDFILL MANAGER
PROGRAM COORDINATOR PARKS & REC

$82,500.00
$64,500.00
$65,000.00
$55,000.00
$59,696.00
$54,000.00
$57,000.00
$57,500.00
$55,500.00
$50,670.00
$53,790.00
$51,790.00
$52,200.00
$51,660.00
$47,500.00
$49,560.00
$47,830.00
$45,500.00
$45,040.00
$43,600.00
$43,500.00
$42,700.00
$36,700.00

21-22 YR SALARY 22-23 YR SALARY

$84,000.00
$69,000.00
$68,000.00
$61,000.00
$59,696.00
$59,500.00
$59,500.00
$59,000.00
$57,000.00
$56,400.00
$56,290.00
$54,290.00
$53,700.00
$52,660.00
$52,500.00
$51,060.00
$50,500.00
$47,000.00
$46,540.00
$46,100.00
$45,000.00
$44,200.00
$40,200.00
$40,040.00

PLUS KLEFPF PAY
PLUS KLEFPF PAY
PLUS KLEFPF PAY
PLUS CAR ALLOWANCE
PLUS KLEFPF PAY

PLUS KLEFPF PAY

PLUS KLEFPF PAY



