POSITION

21-22 YR SALARY 22-23 YR SALARY

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$82,500.00	\$84,000.00	
POLICE CHIEF	\$64,500.00	\$69,000.00	PLUS KLEFPF PAY
FIRE CHIEF	\$65,000.00	\$68,000.00	PLUS KLEFPF PAY
POLICE MAJOR	\$55,000.00	\$61,000.00	PLUS KLEFPF PAY
MAYOR	\$59,696.00	\$59,696.00	PLUS CAR ALLOWANCE
FIRE ASSISTANT CHIEF	\$54,000.00	\$59,500.00	PLUS KLEFPF PAY
ASSIST. SUPERINT. PUBLIC WORKS	\$57,000.00	\$59,500.00	
DIRECTOR 911	\$57,500.00	\$59,000.00	
DIRECTOR PARKS AND RECREATION	\$55,500.00	\$57,000.00	
BATTALION CHIEF	\$50,670.00	\$56,400.00	PLUS KLEFPF PAY
TREASURER	\$53,790.00	\$56,290.00	
FINANCE OFFICER	\$51,790.00	\$54,290.00	
DIRECTOR PLANNING AND ZONING	\$52,200.00	\$53,700.00	
GRANT WRITER/STRMWTR MANAGER	\$51,660.00	\$52,660.00	
POLICE CAPTAIN	\$47,500.00	\$52,500.00	PLUS KLEFPF PAY
LICENSE FEE MANAGER	\$49,560.00	\$51,060.00	
LANDFILL MANAGER	\$47,830.00	\$50,500.00	
CLERK	\$45,500.00	\$47,000.00	
CEMETERY SEXTON	\$45,040.00	\$46,540.00	
STREET FOREMAN	\$43,600.00	\$46,100.00	
ASSIST. DIRECTOR 911	\$43,500.00	\$45,000.00	
DIRECTOR PLAZA THEATER	\$42,700.00	\$44,200.00	
ASSIST. LANDFILL MANAGER	\$36,700.00	\$40,200.00	
PROGRAM COORDINATOR PARKS & REC		\$40,040.00	